| 86-61   |                                       | D JUN 1 9 1998  |
|---|---------------------------------------|---|
|   | 07-08-1998                            | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office    |
| <b>1</b>  |                                       | A COVER SHEET<br>ONLY   |
| To the Hor.   | 100757072                             | use record the attached original document or copy thereof.    |
| To the Hol.<br>1. Name of Conveying party(i             | es):                                  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):                  |
| Anton Gerald Of   | ner                                   | Name: Olympus Austria Gesellschaft mbH                        |
| 2.  |                                       | Internal Address:   |
| 3.<br>Additional name(s) of convey                      | ng party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No    | Chuttleventhetreese 25  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:                                |                                       | Street Address: Shuttleworthstrasse 25                        |
| 🖌 Assignment  | 🗅 Merger                              | city:1210 Wien  |
| Security Agreement                                      | □ Change of Name                      | State: AustriaZIP:  |
| Other Execution date:14 Ap                              | oril 1998                             | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💢 No         |
| 4. Application number(s) or pa                          |                                       |   |
| If this document is being filed                         | with a new application, the execution | on date of the application                                    |
| A. Patent Application No(s).                            |                                       | B. Patent No(s).  |
| 09/036  | 5,335                                 |   |
|   | Additional numbers                    | ı<br>attached? □ Yes ¥KNo                                     |
| 5. Name and address of party concerning document should | to whom correspondence                | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         |
| Walter C. F   | •                                     |   |
| P.O. Box 3  |                                       | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$                               |
| Harpswell 1   | ME 04079                              | X Enclosed  |
| 8 JSBRAZZ 00000010 09036335                             | )                                     |   |
| 40.0  | 0 09 )                                | Attorney's docket:<br>18-65-3                                 |
|   | DO NOT U                              | SE THIS SPACE   |
| copy of the original docum                              | nent.                                 | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true |
| Walter C.   | Farley                                | And 16 June 1998  |
| Name of Person Si                                       | gning                                 | signature (J Date 2   |
| li l                | Total number of pages includi         | ng cover sheet, attachments and document(s):                  |

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anton Gerald Ofner, a citizen of Austria, residing at Wien, Austria, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, have made a certain invention entitled MAGNIFYING SPECTACLES WITH VARIABLE FOCUS, VARIABLE MAGNIFICATION FACTOR AND AUTOMATIC PARALLAX COMPENSATION for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 6, 1998 as a continuation-in-part of Ser. no. 08/648,127 filed May 22, 1996;

WHEREAS, Olympus Austria Gesellschaft mbH, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of Austria located and doing business at Shuttleworthstraße 25, 1210 Wien, Austria is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and the aforementioned application and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained on said invention and/or application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and for the United States, and in, to and under the aforesaid United States application and any divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed on said invention; and any Letters Patent of the United States granted on said invention and/or said applications; AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all patents on said invention and/or said application to said ASSIGNEE, as sole assignee;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith.

| Date     | Inventor           | Witness     |
|----------|--------------------|-------------|
| 14 64 98 | CIMM               | Cendaly IV  |
|          | Anton Gerald Ofner | report they |
|          |                    |             |